21“ BRUSHED ALLOY WHEEL AQUARIUS .
- ANTHRACITE METALLIC (=22

s

21“ BROUSENE KOLO Z LEHKE SLITINY AQUARIUS SKODA
- ANTRACITOVE METALICKE SIMPLY CLEVER

21" LEICHTMETALLFELGE GLANZGEDREHT AQUARIUS
- ANTHRAZIT METALLIC

9J x 21" ET 42

Fitting instructions/ Montazni navod/ Montageanleitung

Order Number/ Objednaci &islo/ Bestellnummer

5LG 071 491E HA7 ENYAQiV (5A)

Vyrobce/Hersteller/Maker: Skoda Auto a.s tf. Vaclava Klementa 869 Mlada Boleslav Il, 293 01 Mlada Boleslav, Czech Republic infoline@skoda-auto.cz



Ordering number SKODA Genuine Accessories = Serial number of the wheel + Serial
number of the center caps 5LG 071491E HA7 = 5LA 601 025BG + 5E0 601151 FOD

Important. The light alloy wheel is designed for use on the rear axle for models with the
battery gross capacity of 82 kWh or higher. Use the 8,5Jx21 ET40 dimension on the front
axle.

Important. The wheel bolts need to be clean and able to move easily within the threads.
However, never lubricate them with fat or oill The wheel can become loose if the wheel
bolts are tightened to an insufficient torque or handled incorrectly - risk of an accident. By
the same token, the bolts or threads can be damaged if the tightening torque is too high.
The prescribed tightening torque for wheel bolts is 120 Nm for both steel discs and
discs made of light metals. For more details, see the operation manual. Combination of
tyres and disks allowed for your vehicle are specified in Technical Certificate of the vehicle.

Objednaci &islo SKODA Originalni prislusenstvi = Sériové &islo kola + Sériové

¢islo stredové krytky 5LG 071 491E HA7 = 5LA 601 025BG + 5E0 601151 FOD
Upozornéni. Kolo z lehké slitiny je ur¢eno k pouziti na zadni napravu pro modely s hrubou
kapacitou baterie 82kWh a vyssi. Pro predni napravu pouzijte rozmér 8,5Jx21 ET40.

Upozornéni. Srouby kol musi byt &isté a musi se v zavitu lehce pohybovat. Nikdy je

vsak nemazte tukem nebo olejem! Jsou-li Srouby kol dotazeny prili§ nizkym utahovacim
momentem nebo pfi nespravné manipulaci se Srouby kol se kolo mize béhem jizdy uvolnit -
nebezpedi nehody. Prili§ vysoky utahovaci moment mize naopak poskodit Srouby a zavity.
Predepsany utahovaci moment Sroubli kol je u ocelovych disk i u disk z lehkych kovia
120 Nm. Dal3i podrobnosti viz. Navod k obsluze. Kombinace pneumatik a disku pfipustnych
pro Vase vozidlo jsou uvedeny v technickém priikazu vozidla.

Bestell. Nummer SKODA Original Zubehér = Radseri + Deckel-

seriennummer 5LG 071491E HA7 = 5LA 601 025BG + 5E0 601151 FOD
Hinweis. Die Leichtmetallfelge ist fiir die Verwendung an der Hinterachse bei Modellen
mit einer Bruttokapazitét des Akkus von 82 kWh und mehr ausgelegt. Fir die Vorderachse
verwenden Sie die Abmessung 8,5Jx21 ET40.

Hinweis. Die Radschrauben miissen sauber und im Gewinde leicht beweglich sein. Die Rad-
schrauben jedoch niemals mit Fett oder Ol schmieren! Wurden die Radschrauben mit einem
zu geringen Anzugsmoment angezogen oder bei einem unsachgeméafien Umgang mit den
Radschrauben kann sich das jeweilige Rad wahrend der Fahrt I6sen - Unfallgefahr. Ein zu
hohes Anzugsmoment kann die Schrauben und Gewinde wiederum beschéadigen. Das
vorgeschriebene Anzugsmoment fiir Radschrauben betragt bei Stahl- sowie Leichtme-
tallfelgen 120 Nm. Weitere Details siehe. Bedienungsanleitung. Die zuldssige Kombination
von Reifen und Guss-Rédern fiir Ihr Fahrzeug ist im Fahrzeugbrief angefiihrt.

Numero de pedido SKODA A ios origi =Nu serial de rueda + Nime-
ro serial de la tapa central 5LG 071491E HA7 = 5LA 601 025BG + 5E0 601151 FOD
Atencion. Rueda de aleacion ligera destinada al uso en el eje trasero para modelos con
la capacidad bruta de la bateria de 82 kWh y mas. Para el eje delantero use la dimensién
8,5Jx21 ET40.

Atencion. Los tornillos de las ruedas deben estar limpios y deben moverse ligeramente en
la rosca. jNo los lubrifique con grasa o con aceite! Al apretar los tornillos de las ruedas apli-
cando un par de ajuste demasiado bajo o al manipular incorrectamente con los tornillos de
las ruedas, la rueda podria desajustarse durante la marcha - riesgo de accidente. Un par de
ajuste demasiado alto, al contrario, puede dafiar los tornillos y las roscas. El par de ajuste
establecido para los tornillos de las ruedas, en caso de discos de acero y discos de me-
tales ligeros, es de 120 Nm. Para mas informacién ver el Manual de Uso. La combinacién
de neuméticos y de las llantas admisibles para su vehiculo estan indicadas en el certificado
técnico del vehiculo.

Num. de de SKODA A ire original = Ni de série de roue + Numé-
ro de série de chapeau 5LG 071 491E HA7 = 5LA 601 025BG + 5E0 601151 FOD
Avertissement. La jante en alliage Iéger est congue pour une utilisation sur I'essieu arriére

pour les modéles avec une capacité brute de batterie de 82 kWh et supérieure. Utiliser la
dimension 8,5Jx21 ET40 pour I'essieu avant.

Avertissement. Les vis de roues doivent étre propres et doivent se remuer dans le filet
avec légereté. Ne jamais les graisser avec graisse ou huile! Si les vis de roue sont serrées
avec un couple de serrage trop faible ou lors d'une manipulation incorrecte, la roue peut
se desserrer au cours d'un déplacement - danger d’accident. Au contraire, un couple de
serrage trop fort peut endommager les vis et les filets. En cas des disques en acier et des
disques en métaux légers, le couple de serrage des vis de roue s’éléve a 120 Nm. Pour
d'autres détails, voir le Mode d’'emploi. Les combinaisons des pneus et des voiles de roue
admissibles pour votre véhicule sont mentionnées dans la carte grise du véhicule.
Num. di ordinaz. SKODA Accessori originali = Numero di serie della ruota + Nume-
ro di serie del coperchio 5LG 071491E HA7 = 5LA 601 025BG + 5E0 601151 FOD

Avvertenza. |l cerchio in lega leggera € destinato all‘uso sull‘assale posteriore per i modelli
con una capacita lorda della batteria di 82 kWh e superiore. Per I'assale anteriore, utilizzare
la dimensione 8,5Jx21 ET40.

Avvertenza. | bulloni delle ruote devono essere puliti e devono muoversi facilmente
all'interno della filettatura. Non devono mai essere lubrificati con grasso o olio! In caso
di serraggio dei bulloni con una coppia di serraggio troppo bassa o in caso di manipola-
zione errata dei bulloni potrebbe verificarsi I'allentamento della ruota durante la marcia
con il conseguente pericolo di incidente. Al contrario, una coppia di serraggio troppo alta
potrebbe causare il danneggiamento dei bulloni e delle filettature. La coppia di serraggio
prescritta per i bulloni delle ruote dotate di cerchi in acciaio o in lega & pari a 120 Nm.
Per ulteriori dettagli consultare le Istruzioni per 'uso. Altri dettagli vedi nelle Istruzioni per
1" uso. Le combinazioni di pneumatici e dischi idonei per il veicolo sono riportate nel libretto
di circolazione del veicolo
Bestallningsnummer SKODA Original tillbehdr = Hjulets serienummer + Loc-
kets serienummer 5LG 071 491E HA7 = 5LA 601 025BG + 5E0 601151 FOD
OBS. Littmetallfalgen ar avsedd att anvandas pa bakaxeln fér modeller med en bruttobatte-
rikapacitet pa 82kWh och hogre. For framaxeln anvand mattet 8,5Jx21 ET40.



OBS. Falgarnas skruvar maste vara rena och ska rora sig latt i gadngorna. Smorj dom dock
aldrig med fett eller olja! Om félgskruvarna ar dtdragna med ett for litet dtdragningsmo-
ment eller vid felaktig hantering av falgskruvarna kan de lossa under fard - risk for olycka.
Ett for stort dtdragningsmoment kan daremot skada skruvar och gangor. Falgskruvarnas
féreskrivna atdragningsmoment ar hos stalfalgar och aluminiumfalgar 120 Nm. For
ytterligare detaljer se Bruksanvisningen De tilldtna kombinationerna av félgar och déck finns
angivna i bilens registreringsbevis. Tilldtna kombinationer av dack och félgar for ditt fordon
anges i fordonets registreringsbevis.

Bestelnum. SKODA Originele accessoires = Serienummer van het wiel + Serienu-
mmer van het dekseltje 5LG 071 491E HA7 = 5LA 601 025BG + 5E0 601151 FOD

Waarschuwing. Het wiel van een lichte legering is ontworpen voor gebruik op de voor- en
achteras voor modellen met een bruto accucapaciteit van 82kWh en hoger. Gebruik voor
de vooras de afmeting 8,5Jx21 ET40.

Waarschuwing. De wielbouten moeten schoon zijn en moeten gemakkelijk in de schro-

efdraad gedraaid kunnen worden. Vet ze echter nooit in met vet of olie! Als de bouten

met een te gering aanhaalmoment zijn aangedraaid of als de wielbouten foutief worden

gebruikt, kan het wiel tijdens het rijden losraken - risico op ongevallen. Anderzijds kan een

te groot aanhaalmoment de bouten en de schroefdraden vernielen. Het voorgeschreven
haalmoment van de wi bedraagt bij stalen en lichtmetalen wieldoppen

120 Nm. Zie voor gedetailleerde informatie de Gebruikershandleiding. Combinaties van

banden en velgen, zoals toegestaan voor uw wagen, staan aangegeven in het certificaat van

over-eenstemming van de wagen.

Thout,

Numer zaméwienia SKODA Oryginalne akcesoria = Numer serii kota + Nu-
mer serii wieczka 5LG 071 491E HA7 = 5LA 601 025BG + 5E0 601151 FOD

Uwaga. Koto z lekkiego aluminium przeznaczone jest do zastosowania na tylnej osi w pr-
zypadku modeli o duzej pojemnosci baterii - 82kWh oraz wigkszej. Dla osi przedniej nalezy
zastosowac rozmiar 8,5Jx21 ET40.

Uwaga. Sruby két musza byé czyste i musza sie lekko przesuwaé w gwincie. Nigdy nie
wolno ich jednak smarowa¢ smarem lub olejem! Jezeli $ruby két sa przykrecone na zbyt
niski moment dokrecenia lub w przypadku niewtasciwej manipulacji srubami két koto moze
sie w czasie jazdy odkreci¢ - niebezpieczenstwo wypadku. Zbyt wysoki moment dokrecenia
moze z kolei spowodowac¢ uszkodzenie $rub i gwintéw. Moment dokrecenia $rub kot wy-
nosi dla felg stalowych oraz felg ze stopu metali lekkich 120 Nm. Wigcej informacji patrz:
Instrukcja obstugi. Kombinacje opon i felg dozwolonych do Parstwa pojazdu sa podane w
dowodzie rejestracyjnym pojazdu.

Objed. &islo SKODA Originalne prislusenstvo = Sériové &islo kola + Sériové
&islo viegka 5LG 071491E HA7 = 5LA 601 025BG + 5E0 601151 FOD

Upozornenie. Koleso z lahkej zliatiny je uréené na pouZzitie na zadnej naprave modelov s hru-
bou kapacitou batérie 82 kWh a vy$Sou. Na prednej naprave pouzite rozmer 8,5Jx21 ET40.

Upozornenie. Skrutky kolies musia byt Cisté a musia sa v zavite lahko pohybovat. Nikdy ich
v8ak nemazte tukom ani olejom! Ak su skrutky kolies dotiahnuté prili§ nizkym utahovacim
momentom alebo pri nespravnej manipulacii so skrutkami kolies sa koleso méze pocas

Jazdy uvolnit - nebezpecenstvo nehody. Prili§ vysoky utahovaci moment méZze, naopak,
poskodit skrutky a zavity. Predpisany utahovaci moment skrutiek kolies je v pripade
ocelovych diskov aj diskov z lahkych kovov 120 Nm. DalSie informacie najdete v Navode
na obsluhu. Kombinacie pneumatik a diskov pripustnych pre vase vozidlo su uvedené v
technickom preukaze vozidla.

Homep 3akasza LUKOAA Opwr yapbl = CepuitHbIi HOMep AMCKa +
CepwiiHbiit HoMep Konnaka 5LG 071 491E HA7 = 5LA 601 025BG + 5EO 601151 FOD

I'Ipen.yppe)xn.euue. KOH(ECO M3 Nerkoro cnjaea nNpeaHasHa4yeHo Ans UCnosib3oBaHUA Ha
3agHen ocu ansa Moaenen ¢ MakCUMasibHOM EMKOCTbIO aKKYyMYJIATOPHOU GaTapeM 82 kBt/uun

Gonee. [ins nepenHe ocu ucnonb3ymte pasmep 8,5Jx21 ET40.

MpepynpexpeHune. BonTbl KONEC AOMKHBI GbITb YUCTBIMU U [OKHbI JIETKO ABUraThCS

B pe3b6e. Ho HMKoraa Mx He cMasbiBaiTe HM CMaskoK, HU MacnioM! Ecnv BUHTBI konéc
3aTSIHYThbI C O4eHb MaJibIM MOMEHTOM 3aTSXXKU UIIU MPU HEMpPaBUIbHOM O6paLLeHu C
6onTamm KONEC KOJIECO MOXET BO BPEMS ABUXEHWUSI OCBOGOAMTLCS - OMACHOCTb aBapuu.
CULLKOM 6OSIbLION MOMEHT 3aTSXKKU MOXET, HA060pOT, MOBpeAnTb 6ONThI U pe3bby.
MpeanucaHHbIi MOMEHT 3aTskku 60nToB Konéc y CT o ny gl us
nerkmx Metannos 120 Hm. [Ipyrve nogpo6HOCTH CM. «MHCTngKLLMIO Mo 06CIY>KMBAHMIO®.
KoM6UHaLmMu LWMH 1 IMCKOB, MPUrofHbIX 1S Ballero aBToMObMs, NpMBeaeHb! B
TEXHWYECKOM MacropTe aBTOMOGMNIS.

A SKODA Eredeti tartozékai szerinti megrendelési szama = A kerék sorozatszama
+ A fedél sorozatszama 5LG 071491E HA7 = 5LA 601 025BG + 5E0 601151 FOD

Figyelmeztetés. A konnyifém keréktarcsat 82 kWh vagy nagyobb akkumuléator kapaci-
tassal rendelkez6é modellek hatsé futémuiveire lehet felszerelni. Az elsé futémi esetében

8,5Jx21 ET40 méretet kell alkalmazni.

Figyelmeztetés. A kerékcsavaroknak tisztaknak kell lennitik, és konnyen mozogniuk kell
amenetben. Soha ne kenje 6ket zsirral vagy olajjal' Ha a kerékcsavarokat tul alacsony
nyomatékkal hizzak meg, vagy ha a kerékcsavarokat helytelenil kezelik, a kerék vezetés
kozben kilazulhat - balesetveszély llhat fenn. A tulzott meghuzasi nyomaték karosithatja
a csavarokat és meneteket. A kerékcsavarok el8irt meghuzasi nyomatéka 120 Nm mind
acél, mind konny( fém tarcsaknal. Tovabbi részleteket lasd: Hasznalati Gtmutaté. Az On
?épkocsijéhoz engedélyezett gumiabroncsok és keréktarcsak kombinacioi a gépkocsi
orgalmi igazolvanyaban vannak feltiintetve.

Comanda numirul SKODA Original accesorii = Numérul de serie a rotii + Numarul
de serie a capacului 5LG 071491E HA7 = 5LA 601 025BG + 5E0 601151 FOD

Atentie. Roata din aliaj usor este destinata utilizarii la osia spate, la modelele cu capacitatea
bruta a bateriei de 82kWh si peste. Pentru osia din fata folositi dimensiunea 8,5Jx21 ET40.

Atentie. Suruburile rotilor trebuie sa fie curate si trebuie sa se miste usor in filet. Insa
niciodata sa nu le ungeti cu grasime sau ulei! In cazul in care suruburile rotilor sunt stranse
cu un cuplul de stréngere prea mic sau in cazul manipularii incorecte a suruburilor, roata se
poate slabi in timpul cursei - pericol de accident. Un cuplu de strangere prea mare, dimpo-
triva, poate deteriora suruburile si fileturile. Cuplul de strangere stabilit pentru suruburile
rotilor, in cazul jantelor de otel si al celor din metale usoare, este de 120 Nm. Pentru
detalii suplimentare vezi Instructiunile de deservire. Combinatia anvelopei si discului admise
pentru vehiculul Dvs., este inscrisa in cartea tehnica a vehiculului.



EN - The information on the technical data, design, equipment, materials, guarantees and outside appearance refer to the period when the mounting instructions are sent to print. The manufacturer reserves the right
to changes (including the change in technical parameters with reference to the individual model measures).

CZ - Informace o technickych tdajich, konstrukci, vybaveni, materialech, zérukach a vnéj$im vzhledu se vztahuji na obdobi zadavéani montézniho navodu do tisku. Vyrobce si vyhrazuje pravo zmény (véetn& zmény
technickych parametr( se zménami jednotlivych modelovych opatfeni).

DE - Informationen Uber technische Angaben, Konstruktion, Ausriistung, Werkstoffe, Garantien und duflerliches Aussehen beziehen sich auf den Zeitraum, in dem die Montageanleitung in Druck gegeben wurde. Der
Hersteller behélt sich das Anderungsrecht vor (samt Anderungen der technischen Parameter mit Anderungen einzelner ModellmaBnahmen).

ES - Las informaciones sobre los datos técnicos, la construccion, el equipo, los materiales, la garantia y el aspecto son validas para el periodo en que la instruccion de montaje es mandada a imprentar. El fabricante se
reserva el derecho de cambiar (incluyendo el cambio de los parametros técnicos con los cambios de las distintas medidas modelo).

FR - Les informations sur les données techniques, de construction, d‘équipement, de matériaux, de garanties et sur I'aspect concernent la période de mise sous presse des instructions de montage. Le fabricant se
réserve le droit de modification (incluant les modifications des paramétres techniques avec des modifications particuliéres des mesures de modelage).

IT - Informazioni dei dati tecnici, costruzione, corredamento, materiali, garanzie e I'aspetto esterno riguardano il periodo, quando ['istruzioni per il montaggio sono stati dati alle stampe. Il produttore si riserva il diritto di
eseguire le modifiche (compreso la modifica dei parametri tecnici riguardanti la modifiche dei modelli).

SV - Upplysningarna om tekniska data, konstruktion, utrustning, materialier, garantier, och om yttre utseendet, géller tidrymden da montageanledningen givits i uppdrag for tryckning. Producenten férbehaller sig
ratten till férandringar (inkl. modifikation av tekniska parametrar sammen med &ndringar av enskilda modellatgérder).

NL - Informaties over de technische gegevens, constructie, uitrusting, materialen, garanties en het uiterlijk hebben betrekking op de periode wanneer de montageaanwijzing in druk wordt gegeven. De fabrikant
behoudt zich het recht van de wijziging voor (inclusief wijziging van de technische parameters met de wijzigingen van de afzonderlijke modelvoorzieningen).

PL - Informacje o danych technicznych, konstrukcji, wyposazeniu, materiatach, gwarancjach i wygladzie zewngtrznym odnosza si¢ do okresu zlecania instrukcji montazowej do druku.Producent zastrzega sobie prawo
zmiany (wiacznie ze zmiang parametréw technicznych ze zmianami poszczegdlnych modelowych posunigé).

SK - Informécie o technickych ddajoch, konstrukcii, vybaveni, materialoch, zarukach a vonkajom vzhlade sa vztahuju na obdobie zadavania montazneho navodu do tla&e. Vyrobca si vyhradzuje pravo zmeny (vratane
zmeny technickych parametrov so zmenami jednotlivych modelovych opatreni).

RU - MHdopMaLms 0 TEXHUHECKMX AaHHbIX, KOHCTPYKLMK, OCHALLEHUM, MaTepuanax, rapaHTU1 U BHELLHEro B1aa COOTBETCTBYET nepuofy nepeayum 3akasa MHCTPYKLMM MO MOHTaxy B nevatb. [poussoauTens
ocTaBJisieT 3a co60i NPaBo BHECEHUSI U3MEHEHUI (B TOM YMCIIE M3MEHEHUIM TEXHUUYECKUX MapaMeTPOB C U3MEHEHUSIMU OTAESbHBLIX MOAESbHBIX MEp).

HU - A miiszaki adatokra, a konstrukciora, a felhasznalt anyagokra, a garanciara és a termék kivitelére vonatkozé adatok a jelen anyag nyomdaba keriilésének idején érvényben Iévé allapotot tiikrézik. A gyartd fenn-
tartja maganak a valtoztatasok jogat (azokat a miiszaki valtoztatasokat is beleértve, amelyek a modellmédositasok miatt kévetkeznek be).

RO - Informatiile privind datele tehnice, constructia, dotarea, materialele, garantiile si aspectul exterior se refera la momentul prezentarii instructiunilor de montaj pentru tiparire. Fabrica isi rezerva dreptul de a face

schimbari (inclusiv schimbarea parametrilor tehnici cu schimbarile masurilor pentru diferitele modele).
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www.skoda-auto.com Tento vyrobek je shodny s typem schvalenym Ministerstvem dopravy Ceské republiky
www.skoda-auto.cz pod éislem schvaleni ATEST 8SD €.1426.
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